TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Interview dates: March 7-13, 2024
Number of interviews: 4,094

Margin of error: +/- 1.7 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases
are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Annotated Questionnaire:

TM1890Y20. Are you currently registered to vote at your current address, or not?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Yes, registered to vote
at my C?Jrrent address 8% 84% 85% 64%
No, not registered to
vote at my current 19% 15% 13% 30%
address
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 5%
Skipped 0% 0% 0% -

TM3089Y23. In November 2024, the next presidential election will be held. How certain are you to vote in
the 2024 presidential election?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)

Completely certain | will o o o o

NOT vote 14% 9% 8% 25%
Not certain | will vote 9% 7% 7% 15%
Mostly certain | will vote 13% 12% 14% 15%
\(;(;)trgpletely certain | will 58% 66% 68% 3204
Don’t know 6% 5% 3% 12%
Skipped 0% 0% 0% 0%
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PARTYID. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as...?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
A Democrat 25% 64% - -
A Republican 25% - 64% -
An independent 41% 33% 33% 100%
Something else 8% 3% 3% -
Skipped 1% 0% 0% -
PARTYDEM. Are you a...?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,291) (N=1,291) (N=0) (N=0)
Strong Democrat 43% 43% - -
Moderate Democrat 56% 56% - -
Skipped 0% 0% - -
PARTYREP. Are you a...?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,316) (N=0) (N=1,316) (N=0)
Strong Republican 42% - 42% -
Moderate Republican 58% - 58% -
Skipped 0% - 0% -
LEANPID. Do you generally lean toward the Republicans or toward the Democrats?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,487) (N=407) (N=432) (N=375)
Lean Democrat 28% 100% - -
Lean Republican 28% - 100% -
Neither 43% - - 100%
Skipped 1% - - 0%

TM3104Y23. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden
and Republican Donald Trump, for whom would you vote? [Order of candidates were rotated]

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)

Joe Biden (Democrat) 34% 76% 4% 17%
Donald Trump 36% 4% 76% 2204
(Republican)

Some other candidate 10% 7% 9% 19%

| wouldn't vote 12% 8% 6% 25%
Don't know 8% 6% 5% 17%
Skipped 0% - 0% -
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TM1889Y20. If you had to choose, would you say you lean towards supporting Donald Trump or Joe
Biden? [Order of candidates were rotated]

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,019) (N=286) (N=302) (N=213)
Donald Trump 44% 21% 70% 47%
Joe Biden 47% 76% 26% 43%
Skipped 9% 3% 1% 10%

TM3155Y23. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden,
Republican Donald Trump, and independent Robert Kennedy Jr. for whom would you vote? [Order of

candidates were rotated]

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden (Democrat) 31% 70% 4% 16%
Donald Trump 32% 4% 69% 19%
(Republican)
Robert Kennedy Jr. 16% 14% 15% 24%
(independent)
| wouldn't vote 10% 6% 4% 23%
Don't know 11% 8% 8% 19%
Skipped 0% 0% 0% -

Q3_new Although the Republican Presidential primary is essentially over, who was your preference to be

the Republican nominee for president? [Only asked of Republicans]

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,748) (N=0) (N=1,748) (N=0)
Donald Trump 62% - 62% -
Nikki Haley 19% - 19% -
Someone else 15% - 15% -
No preference 5% - 5% -
Skipped 0% - 0% -
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TM1911Y20. You said you would vote for Joe Biden if the general election were held today. Which of the
following best describes the reason you would vote for Joe Biden? [only asked of Biden supporters]

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=1,994) (N=1,571) (N=160) (N=167)
| am voting to support
Joe Biden and his 30% 37% 8% 17%
policies
| am voting against
Donald Trump and his 57% 57% 79% 56%
policies
Not sure 12% 7% 11% 27%
Skipped 0% 0% 2% -

TM1912Y?20. You said you would vote for Donald Trump if the general election were held today. Which of
the following best describes the reason you would vote for Donald Trump? [only asked of Trump

supporters]
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,997) (N=119) (N=1,576) (N=186)

| am voting to support

Donald Trump and his 47% 23% 55% 27%
policies

I am voting agam_st_Joe 40% 46% 40% 42%
Biden and his policies

Not sure 13% 31% 5% 31%
Refused 0% - 1% 0%

Q4 _newA. Which of the following best describes the reason you would vote for Joe Biden? [asked only of

Biden supporters]

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=1,994) (N=1,571) (N=160) (N=167)
Joe Blde_n s track record of 12% 13% 5% 10%
accomplishments
Joe Biden prioritizes the
values and needs of 11% 13% 5% 8%
someone like me
Joe Bl_den is good for our 64% 63% 76% 65%
place in the world
Donald Trump is a threat to 5% 3% 2% 11%
democracy
Donald Trump is bad for 6% 7% 6% 4%
the economy
Skipped 2% 1% 3% 3%
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Q4 _newB. Which of the following best describes the reason you would vote for Donald Trump? [asked

only of Trump supporters]

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=1,997) (N=119) (N=1,576) (N=186)
Donald Trump’s tr_ack 2706 14% 3204 14%
record of accomplishments
Donald Trump prioritizes
the values and needs of 17% 11% 19% 13%
someone like me
Donald Trgmp is good for 14% 12% 14% 15%
our place in the world
Joe Biden is a threat to 279% 46% 219% 45%
democracy
Joe Biden is bad for the 12% 13% 13% 9%
economy
Skipped 2% 4% 1% 3%

Q5_new. Which of the following best describes the reason you would vote for Donald Trump? [asked only

of Trump supporters]

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,558) (N=62) (N=1,366) (N=89)
posions on issues 17% 19% 17% 24%
Trump takes bold
Ef’ssgg’g‘;n‘;ﬂt'gii‘ﬂs that 80% 79% 81% 75%
extreme
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1%

Q6_new. Which of the following best describes the reason you would vote for Donald Trump? [asked only

of Trump supporters]

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,558) (N=62) (N=1,366) (N=89)
joe Biden is a threat to 43% 330 46% 3506
emocracy
Joe Biden is a threat to 5506 62% 5306 64%
the economy
Skipped 2% 5% 2% 1%
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4 1. How worried are you, if at all, about the following? A presidential candidate will steal an election

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Very worried 21% 20% 25% 17%
Somewhat worried 29% 29% 32% 28%
Not too worried 28% 30% 26% 28%
Not at all worried 20% 20% 16% 24%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%
zll\tlaéi/)/Somewhat worried 510 49% 5706 24%
E\ll\?;t;oolNot at all worried 48% 50% 42% 5306

4 2. How worried are you, if at all, about the following? Partisan state legislatures will overturn the
popular vote in their state to support their presidential candidate

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Very worried 25% 30% 23% 21%
Somewhat worried 40% 41% 41% 38%
Not too worried 23% 21% 25% 24%
Not at all worried 10% 7% 10% 14%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%
E/I\?g)/Somewhat worried 65% 7206 64% 60%
z\ll\?;t;oo/Not at all worried 330 270 3506 370

4 3. How worried are you, if at all, about the following? Partisan-dominated governments enacting
unpopular laws

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Very worried 35% 42% 31% 31%
Somewhat worried 41% 39% 47% 38%
Not too worried 15% 13% 16% 17%
Not at all worried 7% 4% 4% 11%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 3%
zll\?éi/)/Somewhat worried 76% 82% 78% 69%
E\I,\?;t;oolNot at all worried 2204 17% 20% 28%
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4 4. How worried are you, if at all, about the following? Unelected government employees making
decisions on how to interpret laws that impact your life

(Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Very worried 33% 32% 38% 31%
Somewhat worried 39% 40% 40% 39%
Not too worried 18% 20% 17% 16%
Not at all worried 8% 7% 4% 11%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%
zll\tlaéi/)/Somewhat worried 730 7204 78% 70%
Not too/Not at all worried 26% 27% 21 27%

TM3212Y?24. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Agree

Total
(N=4,094)

Democrat
(N=1,698)

Republican
(N=1,748)

Independent
(N=375)

America carries too
much of the financial
burden for protecting its
allies

69%

56%

86%

68%

Israel’s military response
in Gaza has been
excessive

45%

66%

29%

42%

The country is in a crisis
and needs a strong
president who should be
allowed to rule without
too much interference
from courts and
Congress

40%

29%

52%

42%

Gun ownership should
not be regulated by the
government

38%

18%

59%

36%

Frozen embryos created
in IVF fertility treatments
should legally be
considered children

24%

13%

36%

23%
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TM3212Y24_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The country is in
a crisis and needs a strong president who should be allowed to rule without too much interference from

courts and Congress

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 18% 12% 24% 20%
Somewhat agree 22% 17% 28% 22%
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 23% 16%
Strongly disagree 30% 45% 20% 25%
Don’t know 9% 6% 5% 16%
Skipped 1% 0% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 40% 29% 5206 42%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 50% 65% 43% 21%
disagree (Net)

TM3212Y24_11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Frozen embryos
created in IVF fertility treatments should legally be considered children

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 11% 6% 17% 9%
Somewhat agree 13% 7% 20% 13%
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 17% 15%
Strongly disagree 38% 62% 22% 30%
Don’t know 22% 13% 23% 32%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
(S,\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 24% 13% 36% 23
S_omewhat/Stroneg 539 74% 40% 45%
disagree (Net)
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TM3212Y24_12. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel’s military
response in Gaza has been excessive

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 24% 39% 10% 22%
Somewhat agree 22% 28% 19% 20%
Somewhat disagree 13% 9% 18% 14%
Strongly disagree 15% 4% 29% 8%
Don’t know 25% 20% 22% 35%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;]gly/SOmewhat agree 45% 66% 29% 42%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 28% 13% 48% 2106
disagree (Net)

TM3212Y24 13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Gun ownership
should not be regulated by the government

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 20% 8% 34% 18%
Somewhat agree 18% 10% 25% 18%
Somewhat disagree 20% 18% 23% 21%
Strongly disagree 33% 58% 12% 27%
Don’t know 9% 6% 5% 16%
Skipped 1% 0% 1% 1%
(S,\tlr;aot?gly/Somewhat agree 38% 18% 59% 36%
g_omewhat/Stroneg 5306 76% 3506 47%
isagree (Net)

TM3212Y24 14. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? America carries
too much of the financial burden for protecting its allies

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 34% 17% 51% 38%
Somewhat agree 35% 39% 35% 30%
Somewhat disagree 12% 23% 5% 8%
Strongly disagree 6% 10% 2% 3%
Don’t know 12% 10% 6% 20%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
(S,\tlreot;lgly/SOmewhat agree 69% 56% 86% 68%
j_omewhat/Stroneg 18% 33% 8% 10%
isagree (Net)
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TM557Y15. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Agree

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Racism is a major 58% 82% 36% 57%

problem in the U.S.
Federal and state
governments and
powerful U.S. institutions
need to do more work to 52% 81% 27% 48%
address the inequities
caused by structural
racism in America

Black people do not have
the same opportunities
as white people in the
u.S.

Hispanic people do not
have the same
opportunities as non- 43% 66% 24% 37%
Hispanic people in the
uU.s.

Black people do not need
any special consideration
because racism is a thing
of the past

White people in the U.S.
are discriminated against
because of the color of
their skin

45% 74% 20% 38%

35% 14% 61% 30%

33% 13% 56% 29%

TM557Y15 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? White people in
the U.S. are discriminated against because of the color of their skin

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 10% 3% 18% 6%
Tend to agree 23% 10% 38% 22%
Tend to disagree 22% 22% 24% 21%
Strongly disagree 34% 58% 12% 32%
Don’t know 9% 6% 7% 16%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr:t;]gly/SOmewhat agree 330 13% 56% 29%
S_omewhat/Stroneg 56% 81% 36% 53%
isagree (Net)
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TM557Y15 2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Black people do
not need any special consideration because racism is a thing of the past

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 12% 4% 22% 10%
Tend to agree 23% 10% 39% 20%
Tend to disagree 26% 31% 22% 27%
Strongly disagree 27% 49% 7% 25%
Don’t know 10% 5% 9% 16%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;]gly/SOmewhat agree 3506 14% 61% 30%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 53% 80% 29% 5206
disagree (Net)

TM557Y15 3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Black people do
not have the same opportunities as white people in the U.S.

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 19% 34% 5% 20%
Tend to agree 26% 40% 15% 18%
Tend to disagree 25% 14% 36% 25%
Strongly disagree 21% 6% 38% 18%
Don’t know 8% 5% 5% 18%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr;aot?gly/Somewhat agree 45% 74% 20% 38%
g_omewhat/Stroneg 45% 210 74% 49%
isagree (Net)

TM557Y15 4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Racism is a major
problem in the U.S.

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 27% 44% 10% 26%
Tend to agree 31% 38% 26% 31%
Tend to disagree 22% 11% 36% 19%
Strongly disagree 12% 3% 22% 10%
Don’t know 6% 3% 1% 13%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlreot;lgly/SOmewhat agree 5806 8206 36% 5704
j_omewhat/Stroneg 34% 15% 59% 29%
isagree (Net)
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TM557Y15_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Federal and state
governments and powerful U.S. institutions need to do more work to address the inequities caused by

structural racism in America

disagree (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 24% 42% 7% 22%
Tend to agree 28% 39% 20% 26%
Tend to disagree 17% 8% 30% 14%
Strongly disagree 16% 4% 31% 12%
Don’t know 14% 8% 12% 23%
Skipped 1% 0% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;lgly/SOmewhat agree 5204 81% 2704 48%
Somewhat/Strongly 33% 11% 60% 26%

TM557Y15 6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Hispanic people
do not have the same opportunities as non-Hispanic people in the U.S.

disagree (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 13% 22% 4% 11%
Tend to agree 30% 44% 20% 25%
Tend to disagree 26% 18% 37% 24%
Strongly disagree 18% 7% 31% 17%
Don’t know 12% 10% 8% 22%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 43% 66% 24% 37%
Somewhat/Strongly 44% 24% 67% 20%

TM865Y16_1. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements: International trade helps average Americans by keeping the cost of goods low

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)

Strongly agree 11% 14% 8% 10%
Somewhat agree 61% 64% 63% 57%
Somewhat disagree 21% 18% 23% 23%
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 1% 5%
Skipped 3% 2% 1% 5%
(S,\'[lre()t;lgly/SOmewhat agree 7904 779 7904 67%
S_omewhat/Stroneg 2504 210 279 28%
disagree (Net)
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TM865Y16_2. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements: International trade hurts average Americans because it causes us to lose jobs here in
America

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 12% 7% 16% 14%
Somewhat agree 41% 36% 48% 41%
Somewhat disagree 35% 42% 30% 31%
Strongly disagree 9% 13% 5% 9%
Skipped 3% 2% 1% 5%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 53% 44% 64% 550
S'omewhat/Stroneg 44% 5506 35% 20%
disagree (Net)

TM865Y16_3. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements: International trade hurts average Americans because it keeps wages down due to the
cheaper costs of foreign labor

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 12% 8% 13% 16%
Somewhat agree 46% 43% 52% 41%
Somewhat disagree 32% 39% 28% 31%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% 7%
Skipped 3% 2% 1% 5%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 58% 51 66% 57
g_omewhat/Stroneg 39% 47% 33% 38%
isagree (Net)

PV16_HDMPV16_HFBPV16. When you think about abortion, which of the following is closest to your
personal opinion?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)

Abortl(_)n should be 8% 306 14% 706
illegal in all cases
Aborthn should be 24% 7% 43% 19%
illegal in most cases
Abort!on should be 3204 41% 2504 3206
legal in most cases
Abort!on should be 2504 429 9% 26%
legal in all cases
Unsure 10% 6% 8% 15%
Skipped 1% 0% 1% 1%
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PV23. Thinking about politics and government, do you consider yourself...

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Very conservative 9% 1% 19% 3%
Moderately conservative 22% 9% 43% 12%
Lean conservative 15% 6% 23% 21%
Lean liberal 14% 25% 4% 14%
Moderately liberal 15% 33% 2% 6%
Very liberal 7% 16% 1% 2%
Don’t know/Refuse 18% 10% 8% 42%
Skipped 1% 0% 1% 1%
Conservative (Net) 46% 16% 85% 35%
Liberal (Net) 35% 74% 7% 22%

PV3. When you think about the planet and global warming, which of the following comes closest to your

personal opinion? The planet has been getting warmer because of...

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Natural patterns in the 12% 3% 23% 7%

earth’s environment

Mostly natural patterns
but some impact from 23% 8% 40% 19%
human activity

Mostly human activity
but some natural

patterns in the earth’s 30% 39% 20% 32%

environment

Eum_an actlv_lty such as 2204 40% 5% 18%
urning fossil fuels

Unsure 14% 9% 11% 24%

Skipped 1% 1% 1% 0%
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PV6. When you think about the US pursuing its interests abroad, which of the following comes closest to
your opinion?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
The US should always
act in its own interest 26% 15% 38% 26%
regardless of what other
countries think
IThe US should rarely 11% 7% 17% 8%
isten to other countries
The US should listen to
other countries more 27% 39% 19% 22%
often than not
The US should always
listen to othe_r co.untrles 15% 2204 11% 12%
before pursuing its own
interests
Unsure 20% 17% 15% 30%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%

PV6B. When you think about the U.S. using military force abroad, which of the following comes closest to

your opinion?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Military force should be
used frequently to 15% 12% 21% 12%
promote U.S. policy
The U.S. should rarely
or never use military 48% 57% 44% 43%
force
Unsure 36% 30% 34% 44%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1%
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TM1042Y16_3. How confident, if at all, are you in the results of the election being accurate and

legitimate?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)

Very confident 26% 46% 11% 19%
Somewhat confident 38% 38% 41% 37%
Not very confident 23% 11% 32% 28%
Not at all confident 11% 4% 15% 14%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
zll\tlaéi/)/Somewhat confident 64% 84% 5204 56%
Not very/Not at all o o o o

confident (Net) 34% 15% 47% 43%

TM39. In your view, which of the following pose the biggest threat to the safety of average Americans?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Foreign terrorism
(committed by non- 21% 6% 40% 15%
Americans on American
soil)
Politically or religiously-
motivated domestic
terrorism (committed by 27% 34% 21% 25%
Americans on American
soil)
Random acts of violence
such as mass shootings
(committed by 49% 58% 37% 56%
Americans on American
soil)
Skipped 3% 2% 2% 1%

TM401Y14 1. Thinking about immigration reform, please indicate if you support or oppose each of the

following: Building additional fencing along the US-Mexico border

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Support 51% 22% 85% 48%
Oppose 28% 54% 6% 22%
Not sure 20% 23% 9% 29%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1%
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TM401Y14 2. Thinking about immigration reform, please indicate if you support or oppose each of the
following: Creating a path to citizenship for illegal immigrants

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Support 52% 2% 35% 50%
Oppose 26% 10% 45% 24%
Not sure 21% 17% 19% 26%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1%

TM401Y14 3. Thinking about immigration reform, please indicate if you support or oppose each of the
following: Increasing the deportation of illegal immigrants

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Support 57% 35% 84% 53%
Oppose 19% 34% 6% 16%
Not sure 23% 31% 10% 29%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1%

TM512Y15TM513Y15TM_1. On a scale of 1 to 5, with one being no threat and 5 being an imminent
threat, how much of a threat does... pose to the United States? China

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
1 — No threat 2% 2% 2% 4%
2 7% 9% 5% 7%
3 23% 27% 21% 21%
4 30% 32% 31% 25%
5 — Imminent threat 27% 22% 36% 23%
Not sure 10% 7% 5% 18%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM512Y15TM513Y15TM_2. On a scale of 1 to 5, with one being no threat and 5 being an imminent

threat, how much of a threat does... pose to the United States? The Democratic Party

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
1 — No threat 24% 49% 6% 14%
2 15% 24% 9% 13%
3 18% 15% 20% 23%
4 12% 3% 22% 11%
5 — Imminent threat 19% 2% 38% 12%
Not sure 11% 7% 5% 25%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%
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TM512Y15TM513Y15TM_3. On a scale of 1 to 5, with one being no threat and 5 being an imminent
threat, how much of a threat does... pose to the United States? The Republican Party

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
1 — No threat 22% 1% 45% 12%
2 14% 7% 24% 12%
3 17% 17% 18% 20%
4 14% 24% 5% 14%
5 — Imminent threat 20% 41% 2% 16%
Not sure 11% 6% 5% 23%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%

TM512Y15TM513Y15TM_4. On a scale of 1 to 5, with one being no threat and 5 being an imminent
threat, how much of a threat does... pose to the United States? Russia

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
1 — No threat 3% 2% 3% 7%
2 9% 6% 12% 8%
3 24% 20% 30% 21%
4 27% 29% 28% 25%
5 — Imminent threat 26% 36% 20% 19%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 18%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%

TM512Y15TM513Y15TM_5. On a scale of 1 to 5, with one being no threat and 5 being an imminent
threat, how much of a threat does... pose to the United States? Russian President Vladimir Putin

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
1 — No threat 3% 1% 4% 5%
2 7% 5% 10% 7%
3 20% 14% 27% 19%
4 26% 28% 28% 21%
5 — Imminent threat 33% 45% 26% 28%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 17%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%
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TM512Y15TM513Y15TM_6. On a scale of 1 to 5, with one being no threat and 5 being an imminent
threat, how much of a threat does... pose to the United States? Global warming/climate change

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
1 — No threat 13% 2% 26% 8%
2 16% 1% 29% 13%
3 22% 20% 25% 22%
4 19% 28% 9% 21%
5 — Imminent threat 23% 41% 7% 22%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 12%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%

TM512Y15TM513Y15TM_7. On a scale of 1 to 5, with one being no threat and 5 being an imminent
threat, how much of a threat does... pose to the United States? lllegal immigration

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
1 — No threat 7% 11% 1% 8%
2 15% 29% 6% 10%
3 22% 33% 12% 24%
4 17% 12% 22% 19%
5 — Imminent threat 31% 10% 56% 25%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 12%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%

TM3157Y23. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? Summary - Important

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
The economy / my
personal economic 86% 87% 93% 82%
situation
Government efforts to 84% 84% 91% 79%

reduce crime
The growing gap
between the wealthy and 72% 86% 61% 72%
average Americans
The politicization of law

69% 69% 75% 65%
enforcement
Laws restricting your 65% 61% 73% 60%
access to guns
Protectl_ng abortion 64% 86% 47% 63%
access in your state
Government efforts to 62% 86% A41% 63%

fight climate change
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Immigration making life
harder for native-born
Americans

59%

41%

81%

55%

Issues related to sex,
sexuality, and gender
identity being discussed
in public schools

59%

59%

66%

49%

Government efforts to
lower student debt
burdens

49%

64%

35%

52%

TM3157Y23_1. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Issues related to sex, sexuality, and gender identity being discussed in public schools

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 3% 2% 4% 4%
issue | really care about
Very important 28% 26% 37% 17%
Somewhat important 27% 31% 24% 27%
Not very important 17% 21% 13% 20%
Not at all important 15% 14% 16% 15%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 15%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 59% 59% 66% 49%
important (Net)
Most / very important 3206 280 41% 21%
(Net)
!\Iot very / not at all 3206 350 299% 35%
important (Net)
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TM3157Y23_3. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? The growing gap between the wealthy and average Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 6% 9% 3% 6%
issue | really care about
Very important 38% 52% 25% 40%
Somewhat important 28% 26% 33% 26%
Not very important 13% 6% 23% 9%
Not at all important 6% 2% 10% 5%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 7204 86% 61% 72%
important (Net)
Most / very important 24% 61% 28% 26%
(Net)
!\Iot very / not at all 19% 8% 34% 14%
important (Net)

TM3157Y23 4. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? The politicization of law enforcement

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 306 20 4% 3%
issue | really care about
Very important 35% 33% 41% 32%
Somewhat important 31% 34% 30% 30%
Not very important 11% 14% 10% 8%
Not at all important 5% 5% 1% 5%
Not sure 14% 12% 10% 19%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very [ somewhat 69% 69% 7506 65%
important (Net)
Most / very important 38% 350 45% 350
(Net)
_Not very / not at all 16% 19% 14% 13%
important (Net)
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TM3157Y23 5. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Immigration making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 6% 20 9% 5%
issue | really care about
Very important 30% 15% 49% 25%
Somewhat important 23% 24% 23% 24%
Not very important 17% 29% 8% 15%
Not at all important 12% 21% 3% 9%
Not sure 10% 8% 6% 19%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 59% 41% 81% 550
important (Net)
Most / very important 36% 17% 58% 31%
(Net)
!\Iot very / not at all 29% 50% 11% 2504
important (Net)

TM3157Y23_6. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Protecting abortion access in your state

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 5% 8% 204 7%
issue | really care about
Very important 39% 61% 22% 33%
Somewhat important 20% 17% 22% 23%
Not very important 12% 5% 21% 11%
Not at all important 14% 1% 25% 9%
Not sure 8% 4% 5% 15%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very [ somewhat 64% 86% 47% 63%
important (Net)
Most / very important 44% 69% 24% 20%
(Net)
_Not very / not at all 26% 9% 47% 20%
important (Net)
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TM3157Y23_8. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Laws restricting your access to guns

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 5% 5% 6% 5%
issue | really care about
Very important 36% 35% 42% 30%
Somewhat important 24% 22% 26% 25%
Not very important 14% 17% 13% 16%
Not at all important 12% 17% 8% 11%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 65% 61% 73% 60%
important (Net)
Most / very important 21% 39% 48% 35%
(Net)
Not very / not at all 26% 34% 219% 26%

TM3157Y23 9. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Government efforts to fight climate change

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 4% 7% 1% 3%
issue | really care about
Very important 32% 53% 13% 30%
Somewhat important 26% 26% 26% 30%
Not very important 15% 6% 25% 12%
Not at all important 15% 3% 30% 9%
Not sure 7% 4% 3% 13%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 2%
Most / very [ somewhat 62% 86% 21% 63%
important (Net)
Most / very important 36% 60% 14% 33%
(Net)
Not very / not at all 20% 9% 5506 2204
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TM3157Y23_10. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Government efforts to lower student debt burdens

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 3% 3% 1% 5%
issue | really care about
Very important 23% 32% 15% 25%
Somewhat important 23% 29% 19% 23%
Not very important 19% 20% 23% 14%
Not at all important 23% 10% 37% 20%
Not sure 7% 5% 4% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 49% 64% 350 5206
important (Net)
Most / very important 26% 36% 16% 29%
(Net)
!\Iot very / not at all 420 30% 60% 34%
important (Net)

TM3157Y23 11. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Government efforts to reduce crime

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 5% 4% 5% 8%
issue | really care about
Very important 52% 49% 59% 47%
Somewhat important 27% 31% 26% 24%
Not very important 6% 10% 3% 5%
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1%
Most / very [ somewhat 84% 84% 91% 79%
important (Net)
Most / very important 579 539 65% 5506
(Net)
_Not very / not at all 8% 11% 5% 7%
important (Net)
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TM3157Y23_12. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? The economy / my personal economic situation

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Most important — only 11% 8% 14% 12%
issue | really care about
Very important 52% 48% 61% 50%
Somewhat important 23% 31% 18% 20%
Not very important 4% 6% 3% 3%
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 11%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 86% 87% 93% 82%
important (Net)
Most / very important 63% 56% 75% 62%
(Net)
!\Iot very / not at all 6% 8% 3% 5%
important (Net)
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TM3158Y23_C. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best approach

to these things? Summary - Joe Biden

situation

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Issues related to sex,
sexuality, and gender 35% 69% 10% 24%
identity being discussed
in public schools
The growing gap
between the wealthy and 34% 69% 10% 20%
average Americans
The politicization of law 26% 510 7% 17%
enforcement
Immigration making life
harder for native-born 23% 47% 7% 11%
Americans
Protectl_ng abortion 43% 77% 18% 31%
access in your state
Laws restricting your 37% 68% 15% 2504
access to guns
Soverr)ment efforts to 43% 77% 19% 29%
ight climate change
Government efforts to
lower student debt 46% 79% 24% 32%
burdens
Governm_ent efforts to 27% 59% 3% 16%
reduce crime
The economy / my
personal economic 30% 65% 3% 18%
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TM3158Y23 C. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best approach
to these things? Summary - Donald Trump

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Issues related to sex,
sexuality, and gender 31% 506 64% 20%
identity being discussed
in public schools
The growing gap
between the wealthy and 30% 6% 61% 21%
average Americans
The politicization of law 33% 10% 64% 2204
enforcement
Immigration making life
harder for native-born 43% 17% 7% 37%
Americans
Protect|_ng abortion 24% 4% 49% 16%
access in your state
Laws restricting your 31% 6% 63% 24%
access to guns
Soverr)ment efforts to 2204 20 45% 16%
ight climate change
Government efforts to
lower student debt 24% 4% 49% 19%
burdens
Governm_ent efforts to 40% 9% 79% 31%
reduce crime
The economy / my
personal economic 43% 10% 84% 34%
situation

TM3158Y23_C_1. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? Issues related to sex, sexuality, and gender identity being discussed in public

schools
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 35% 69% 10% 24%
Donald Trump 31% 5% 64% 20%
Don’t know 32% 24% 25% 54%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
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TM3158Y23_C_3. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? The growing gap between the wealthy and average Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 34% 69% 10% 20%
Donald Trump 30% 6% 61% 21%
Don’t know 33% 25% 29% 57%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3158Y23 C_4. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? The politicization of law enforcement

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 26% 51% 7% 17%
Donald Trump 33% 10% 64% 22%
Don’t know 39% 38% 28% 59%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3158Y23_C_5. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Immigration making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 23% 47% % 11%
Donald Trump 43% 17% 7% 37%
Don’t know 32% 36% 16% 51%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3158Y23 C_6. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Protecting abortion access in your state

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 43% 77% 18% 31%
Donald Trump 24% 4% 49% 16%
Don’t know 32% 18% 32% 51%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
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TM3158Y23_C_8. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Laws restricting your access to guns

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 37% 68% 15% 25%
Donald Trump 31% 6% 63% 24%
Don’t know 29% 25% 21% 49%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3158Y23 C_9. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? Government efforts to fight climate change

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 43% 7% 19% 29%
Donald Trump 22% 2% 45% 16%
Don’t know 33% 20% 34% 53%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3158Y23_C_10. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? Government efforts to lower student debt burdens

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 46% 79% 24% 32%
Donald Trump 24% 4% 49% 19%
Don’t know 28% 17% 27% 47%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3158Y23 C_11. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Government efforts to reduce crime

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 27% 59% 3% 16%
Donald Trump 40% 9% 79% 31%
Don’t know 31% 32% 17% 51%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
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TM3158Y23_C_12. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? The economy / my personal economic situation

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Joe Biden 30% 65% 3% 18%
Donald Trump 43% 10% 84% 34%
Don’t know 25% 24% 12% 46%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3158BY23. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Agree

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
| will vote based on
which candidate or party
will have the biggest 67% 63% 81% 570

positive impact on the
economy or my personal
financial situation
Immigration is making
life harder for native- 48% 25% 75% 44%
born Americans

White people’s rights are
under attack in America 37% 13% 66% 29%
today

Issues related to sex,
sexuality and gender
identity should be taught 31% 53% 13% 24%
in public schools, grades
1-8.

| support new limits on
abortion access put in
place in parts of the 28% 11% 50% 20%
United States over the
past year
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TM3158BY23_1. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Issues related to
sex, sexuality and gender identity should be taught in public schools, grades 1-8.

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 11% 21% 4% 8%
Somewhat agree 19% 32% 9% 17%
Somewhat disagree 18% 20% 15% 22%
Strongly disagree 38% 15% 65% 31%
Not sure 12% 11% 6% 22%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;]gly/SOmewhat agree 31% 5306 13% 24%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 56% 35% 80% 53%
disagree (Net)

TM3158BY23 2. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | support new limits
on abortion access put in place in parts of the United States over the past year

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 13% 4% 25% 8%
Somewhat agree 15% 7% 25% 12%
Somewhat disagree 12% 9% 14% 13%
Strongly disagree 43% 70% 20% 39%
Not sure 16% 9% 14% 26%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr;aot?gly/Somewhat agree 280 11% 50% 20%
g_omewhat/Stroneg 54% 79% 34% 5204
isagree (Net)

TM3158BY23_3. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? White people’s
rights are under attack in America today

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 15% 4% 30% 10%
Somewhat agree 22% 9% 36% 20%
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 14% 16%
Strongly disagree 36% 63% 12% 35%
Not sure 10% 7% % 18%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlreot;lgly/SOmewhat agree 3706 13% 66% 29%
j_omewhat/Stroneg 5106 80% 26% 510
isagree (Net)
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TM3158BY23_5. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Immigration is
making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 23% 7% 43% 16%
Somewhat agree 25% 17% 32% 28%
Somewhat disagree 18% 27% 11% 16%
Strongly disagree 19% 36% 5% 15%
Not sure 13% 11% 8% 22%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2%
(S&g;mgly/Somewhat agree 48% 2504 7506 24%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 38% 64% 16% 3206
disagree (Net)

TM3158BY23_9. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | will vote based on
which candidate or party will have the biggest positive impact on the economy or my personal financial
situation

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,094) (N=1,698) (N=1,748) (N=375)
Strongly agree 32% 22% 45% 27%
Somewhat agree 35% 41% 36% 30%
Somewhat disagree 11% 18% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% 8%
Not sure 13% 10% 6% 25%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 67% 63% 81% 57
S_omewhat/Stroneg 18% 279 12% 16%
disagree (Net)

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS

Tel: +1 202 420-2025
32


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

About the Study

This Ipsos poll was conducted March 7-13, 2024 on behalf of Reuters using the KnowledgePanel®. This
poll is based on a representative sample of 4,094 U.S. residents, age 18 or older.

The study was conducted in English. The data were weighted to adjust for gender by age, race and
ethnicity, census region by metropolitan status, education, household income and political party
identification. The demographic benchmarks came from the 2023 March Supplement of the Current
Population Survey (CPS). Party ID benchmarks are from recent high quality polls. The weighting
categories were as follows:

e Gender (Male, Female) by Age (18-29, 30-44, 45-59, 60+)

e Race-Ethnicity (White/Non-Hispanic, Black/Non-Hispanic, Other/Non-Hispanic and 2+
Races/Non-Hispanic, Hispanic)

e Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West) by Metropolitan Status (Metro, Non-
Metro)

e Education (Less than High School, High School graduate or equivalent, Some College,
Bachelor or higher)

e Household Income (under $25K, $25K-$49,999, $50K-$74,999, $75K-$99,999, $100K-
$149,999, $150K and over)

e Party ID (Democrat, Republican, Independent, Something else)

The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 1.7 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, for
results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of error takes into account the design effect,
which was 1.20 for all adults. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the
nearest whole number. As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower
than 100%. In questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%,
depending on the number of different responses offered by each respondent.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director, U.S.

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
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